Service Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Shop Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Non-Regulated -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Office Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Building 77,500   -   6,500   6,500   -   6,500   71,000

Total Equipment 1,017,167  -   106,281  106,281   -   106,281   910,886

Land

TOTAL 1,017,167  -   106,281  106,281   -   106,281   910,886

Proforma Adds

Depreciation & Average Investment Summary

Island Disposal, Inc. G-154

Beginning Ending

Equipment Cost Salvage Depr Test Year Accum Depr Accum Depr NBV

Cost Depr 12/1/2020 11/30/2021 11/30/2021

Trucks

Resi/Comm Garbage 3,724,256   -   3,000,660   260,976   1,771,002   2,059,636   1,664,620

Mixed- Recycle/Garbage 518,152   -   518,152   34,335   312,945   347,280   170,872

Roll-off 548,175   -   548,175   29,572   348,877   390,841   157,334

Long Haul 131,438   -   131,438   16,007   99,424   115,431   16,007

Delivery -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Trucks 4,922,021   -   4,198,425   340,890   2,532,248   2,913,188   2,008,833

Containers

Commercial Garbage 305,018   -   305,018   14,118   217,263   231,381   73,637

Drop Boxes 585,523   -   585,523   17,855   462,937   480,791   104,731

Regulated Garbage Carts 557,123   -   557,123   79,589   50,274   129,863   427,261

Shared Carts 201,223   -   84,933   28,746   16,405   45,151   156,072

Non-Reg 280,004   -   280,004   3,506   276,497   280,004   -

Total Cont, Carts,Totes 1,928,890   -   1,812,601   143,814   1,023,376   1,167,189   761,701

Service Equipment 146,736   -   146,736   27,083   63,258   90,340   50,237

Shop Equipment 237,011   -   237,011   21,059   152,827   173,886   63,124

Non-Regulated 105,958   -   105,958   -   105,958   105,958   -

Office Equipment 15,911   -   15,911   -   15,911   15,911   -

Building 285,300   -   214,300   15,719   196,167   211,886   73,414

Total Equipment 7,641,828   -   6,730,942   548,564   4,089,743   4,678,358   2,957,310

Land 355,000   355,000

TOTAL 7,996,828   -   6,730,942   548,564   4,089,743   4,678,358   3,312,310

Combined Summary - This Section to Proforma

Island Disposal Inc

Depreciation Schedule 4 Effective Rate Month

November 30, 2021 2021 First Year

2022 Second year

2022.3 Rate Effective Year

Beginning Allocated Regulated

 RESI/COMM GARBAGE Date in Salvage  Year Year/Mo   Accumulated Accumulated Regulated Average

Truck Service Value Method Life Fully Fully Asset Depr Monthly Annual Test yr. Depreciation Depreciation NBV Test yr. Investment

FAR # Codes No Asset Classification Year Mo % - M Years Depr Depr Cost Cost Depr Depr Depn. 12/1/20 11/30/21 11/30/21 Regulated % Depn. 11/30/21

RL 5016 2007 International RL w/ Heil Pkr 2007 9 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.8 109,361 109,360.70 1,301.91 15,622.96 -   109,360.70   109,360.70 -   -   -

5016 Truck #5016 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 27,340 27,340.17 759.45 9,113.39 9,113.39   9,113.39   18,226.78 9,113.39   -   -

RL 5010 2004 Int'l  W/P 7400 (U) 2008 8 0% S/L 5 2013 2013.7 44,791 44,791.32 746.52 8,958.26 -   44,791.32   44,791.32 -   -   -

5010 Truck #5010 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 22,061 22,061.39 612.82 7,353.80 7,353.80   7,353.80   14,707.60 7,353.80   -   -

RL 5039 2010 Int'l W/McNls Pkr (N) 2009 12 0% S/L 7 2016 2017.0 148,199 148,199.47 1,764.28 21,171.35 -   148,199.47   148,199.47 -   -   -

5039 Truck #5039 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 37,050 37,049.87 1,029.16 12,349.96 12,349.96   12,349.96   24,699.91 12,349.96   -   -

RL 5040 2010 Int'l W/McNls Pkr (N) 2009 12 0% S/L 7 2016 2017.0 147,466 147,465.86 1,755.55 21,066.55 -   147,465.86   147,465.86 -   -   -

5040 Truck #5040 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 36,866 36,866.46 1,024.07 12,288.82 12,288.82   12,288.82   24,577.64 12,288.82   -   -

RL 5041 2010 Int'l W/McNls Pkr (N) 2009 12 0% S/L 7 2016 2017.0 147,466 147,465.86 1,755.55 21,066.55 -   147,465.86   147,465.86 -   -   -

5041 Truck #5041 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 36,866 36,866.46 1,024.07 12,288.82 12,288.82   12,288.82   24,577.64 12,288.82   -   -

RL Drive Cam (23) 2010 4 0% S/L 7 2017 2017.3 11,296 11,295.95 134.48 1,613.71 -   11,295.95   11,295.95 -   -   -

Drive Cams (23) Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 2,824 2,823.99 78.44 941.33 941.33   941.33   1,882.66 941.33   -   -

109830 12 Truck Radios 2013 12 0% S/L 5 2018 2019.0 13,219 13,219.08 220.32 2,643.82 -   13,219.08   13,219.08 -   -   -

118075 ASL 5011 2006 Peterbilt ASL (U) 2014 12 0% S/L 5 2019 2020.0 172,742 172,742.39 2,879.04 34,548.48 -   172,742.39   172,742.39 -   -   -

126399 RL 5012 2016 REL Truck 2015 10 0% S/L 10 2025 2025.8 227,797 227,796.82 1,898.31 22,779.68 22,779.68   136,678.09   159,457.77 68,339.05   -   -

126583 5012 Drive Cam Replacement 2015 10 0% S/L 10 2025 2025.8 640 639.85 5.33 63.99 63.99   383.91   447.90 191.96   -   -

132131 132501 RL 5014 2016 REL Truck (N) 2016 3 0% S/L 10 2026 2026.3 276,961 276,961 2,308 27,696.12 27,696.12   138,480.60   166,176.71 110,784.48   -   -

131542 133018

139929 (10) Samsung Tablets 2016 3 0 S/L 1 2017 2017.3 5,606 5,605.57 467.13 5,605.57 -   5,605.57   5,605.57 -   -   -

170969 5022 Container Delivery Truck (N) 2016 12 0% S/L 9 2025 2026.0 59,021 59,020.72 546.49 6,557.86 6,557.86   32,789.29   39,347.15 19,673.57   -   -

172661 5022 2 Way radio for Container Del Truck 2017 1 0% S/L 5 2022 2022.1 1,114 1,113.70 18.56 222.74 -   1,113.70   1,113.70 -   -   -

212943 5039 Capital Repair - Truck 5039 Engine 2019 3 0% S/L 3 2022 2022.3 25,477 25,477.01 707.69 8,492.34 -   25,477.01   25,477.01 -   -   -

Amortization of Salvage - Retired Assets 2020 6 25,696.31   -   -

203844 5009 2019 ASL Truck 2018 10 0% S/L 10 2028 2028.8 339,628 339,628.44 2,830.24 33,962.84 33,962.84   101,888.53   135,851.38 203,777.06   -   -

218618 5015 2019 ASL Peterbilt/Labrie (31 yd) 2019 9 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.8 359,144 359,143.82 2,992.87 35,914.38 35,914.38   71,828.76   107,743.15 251,400.67   -   -

223826/ 218618 5015 Coropla Signs 2019 11 0% S/L 10 2029 2029.9 1,502 1,502.23 12.52 150.22 150.22   300.45   450.67 1,051.56   -   -

Arm 2020 5 0% S/L 3 2023 2023.4 3,560 3,560.46 98.90 1,186.82 1,186.82   1,186.82   2,373.64 1,186.82   -   -

Amortize Remaining NBV Over 3 Years (53,354.95)

2,257,999 2,257,999 26,972 323,660 154,989 1,364,609 1,547,257 710,741 0 0

MIXED - RECYCLING & MSW

187422, 187423 5013 2009 REL Truck 2009 3 0% S/L 10 2019 2019.3 175,472 175,471.90 1,462.27 17,547.19 -   175,471.90   175,471.90 -   -   -

186154 5007 2018 ASL Truck 2017 9 0% S/L 10 2027 2027.8 341,678 341,677.84 2,847.32 34,167.78 34,167.78   136,671.14   170,838.92 170,838.92   -   -

186154, 188087 Radio System for ASL 2017 10 0% S/L 5 2022 2022.8 1,002 1,002.38 16.71 200.48 167.06   801.90   968.97 33.41   -   -

518,152 518,152 4,326 51,915 34,335 0 312,945 347,280 170,872 0 0

ROLL OFF TRUCKS

RO 5036 2007 Sterln LT9600 (N) 2007 2 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.2 110,918 110,918.25 1,320.46 15,845.46 -   110,918.25   110,918.25 -   -   -

5036 Truck #5036 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 27,730 27,729.56 770.27 9,243.19 9,243.19   9,243.19   18,486.37 9,243.19   -   -

RO 5037 2007 Sterln LT9600 (N) 2007 6 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.5 108,652 108,651.86 1,293.47 15,521.69 -   108,651.86   108,651.86 -   -   -

5037 Truck #5037 Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 27,163 27,162.96 754.53 9,054.32 9,054.32   9,054.32   18,108.64 9,054.32   -   -

RO Drive Cam (4) 2010 5 0% S/L 7 2017 2017.4 3,478 3,478.40 41.41 496.91 -   3,478.40   3,478.40 -   -   -
Drive Cam Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3.00   2023 2023.5 870 869.60 24.16 289.87 289.87   289.87   579.73 289.87   -   -

109830 3 Truck Radios 2013 12 0% S/L 5 2018 2019.0 3,305 3,304.77 55.08 660.95 -   3,304.77   3,304.77 -   -   -
115085 RO 5036 RO Tarper #5036 2014 8 0% S/L 3 2017 2017.7 6,533 6,532.56 181.46 2,177.52 -   6,532.56   6,532.56 -   -   -

119113 RO 5037 Improvement- Auto Tarper 2015 1 0% S/L 3 2018 2018.1 5,015 5,014.96 139.30 1,671.65 -   5,014.96   5,014.96 -   -   -

124719 RO 5037 Transmission 2015 8 0% S/L 3 2018 2018.7 9,352 9,352.18 259.78 3,117.39 -   9,352.18   9,352.18 -   -   -

197551/ 199113 RO 5026 2018 Peterbilt 567 Rolloff Truck 2018 5 0% S/L 10 2028 2028.4 230,741 230,740.93 1,922.84 23,074.09 23,074.09   69,222.28   92,296.37 138,444.56   -   -

202702/197551 5026 Radio Installation 2018 5 0% S/L 5 2023 2023.4 1,511 1,510.87 25.18 302.17 302.17   906.52   1,208.70 302.17   -   -

212191 RO 5036 Truck 5036 Head Gasket Repair 2019 2 0% S/L 3 2022 2022.2 12,908 12,907.95 358.55 4,302.65 -   12,907.95   12,907.95 -   -   -

Amortize Remaining NBV Over 3 Years (12,391.58)

548,175 548,175 7,146 85,758 29,572 348,877 390,841 157,334 0 0

LONG HAUL TRUCKS

109830 4 Truck Radios 2013 12 0% S/L 7 2020 2021.0 4,406 4,406.36 52.46 629.48 -   4,406.36   4,406.36 -   0% -   -

130761 2009 53' Trailer 2016 3 0% S/L 3 2019 2019.3 25,087 25,087.20 696.87 8,362.40 -   25,087.20   25,087.20 -   0% -   -

187379, 190461 2014 Road Tractor 2017 10 0% S/L 6 2023 2023.8 96,042 96,042.17 1,333.92 16,007.03 16,007.03   64,028.11   80,035.14 16,007.03   0% -   -

125,536 125,536 2,083 24,999 16,007 93,522 109,529 16,007 0 0

DELIVERY TRUCKS

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Trucks 3,449,861 3,449,861 40,528 486,333 234,903 2,119,953 2,394,907 1,054,955 0 0

Island Disposal

Depreciation Schedule 4 Months in first year

November 30, 2021 2021 First Year

2020 Adds 18,769 2022 Second year

2022.3 Rate Effective Year

Grand Total Containers 10,602

Beginning Ending

 GARBAGE CONTAINERS Salvage  Year Year/Mo   Accum Accum Average

Quantity Value Method Life Fully Fully Asset Depr Monthly Annual Test yr. Depr Depr Investment

Codes No Asset Classification Year Mo % - M Years Depr Depr Cost Cost Depr Depr Depn. 12/1/20 11/30/21 11/30/21

237927 20 2 Yd Containers with Lids 1988 1 0 S/L 12 2000 2000.1 2,500 2,500.00 17.36 208.33 -   2,500.00   2,500.00   -

Containers 1998 5 0 S/L 10 2008 2008.4 10,093 10,093.00 84.11 1,009.30 -   10,093.00   10,093.00   -

Containers 1998 7 0 S/L 10 2008 2008.6 9,888 9,888.00 82.40 988.80 -   9,888.00   9,888.00   -

Containers 1998 9 0 S/L 10 2008 2008.8 9,908 9,908.00 82.57 990.80 -   9,908.00   9,908.00   -

12 12 1 yd containers 2000 7 0 S/L 10 2010 2010.6 6,034 6,034.00 50.28 603.40 -   6,034.00   6,034.00   -

12 12 1.5 yd containers 2000 7 0 S/L 10 2010 2010.6 6,425 6,425.00 53.54 642.50 -   6,425.00   6,425.00   -

12 12 1 yd containers 2003 1 0 S/L 10 2013 2013.1 4,896 4,896.00 40.80 489.60 -   4,896.00   4,896.00   -

12 12 2 yd containers 2003 1 0 S/L 10 2013 2013.1 5,962 5,962.00 49.68 596.20 -   5,962.00   5,962.00   -

12 12 2 yd containers 2005 7 0 S/L 10 2015 2015.6 7,768 7,768.32 64.74 776.83 -   7,768.32   7,768.32   -

12 12 1 yd containers 2005 9 0 S/L 10 2015 2015.8 6,780 6,780.00 56.50 678.00 -   6,780.00   6,780.00   -

12 12 1.5 yd containers 2005 9 0 S/L 10 2015 2015.8 7,050 7,050.24 58.75 705.02 -   7,050.24   7,050.24   -

12 1 yd container 2006 8 0 S/L 10 2016 2016.7 5,288 5,287.68 44.06 528.77 -   5,287.68   5,287.68   -

12 1.5 yd container 2006 8 0 S/L 10 2016 2016.7 5,418 5,418.24 45.15 541.82 -   5,418.24   5,418.24   -

12 2 yd container 2006 9 0 S/L 10 2016 2016.8 5,679 5,679.36 47.33 567.94 -   5,679.36   5,679.36   -

31 2 yd container 2007 8 0 S/L 10 2017 2017.7 14,684 14,684.17 122.37 1,468.42 -   14,684.17   14,684.17   -

15 2 yd container 2010 8 0 S/L 10 2020 2020.7 7,314 7,314.42 60.95 731.44 -   7,314.42   7,314.42   -

15 1.5 yd container 2010 8 0 S/L 10 2020 2020.7 7,102 7,102.46 59.19 710.25 -   7,102.46   7,102.46   -

15 2 yd container 2011 12 0 S/L 10 2021 2022.0 7,391 7,391.25 61.59 739.13 -   7,391.25   7,391.25   -

30 1 yd  w/lids 2011 8 0 S/L 10 2021 2021.7 17,367 17,367.00 144.73 1,736.70 -   17,367.00   17,367.00   -

113799 18 1.5 yd container 2014 6 0 S/L 10 2024 2024.5 9,276 9,276.46 77.30 927.65 927.65   6,493.52   7,421.17   1,855.29

113798 18 1 yd container 2014 6 0 S/L 10 2024 2024.5 8,670 8,669.91 72.25 866.99 866.99   6,068.94   6,935.93   1,733.98

114392 17 2 yd container 2014 7 0 S/L 10 2024 2024.6 9,583 9,582.99 79.86 958.30 958.30   6,708.09   7,666.39   1,916.60

124519 25 1 yd container 2015 12 0 S/L 10 2025 2026.0 11,681 11,680.91 97.34 1,168.09 1,168.09   7,008.55   8,176.64   3,504.27

124520 20 2 yd container 2015 12 0 S/L 10 2025 2026.0 10,745 10,745.00 89.54 1,074.50 1,074.50   6,447.00   7,521.50   3,223.50

124521 20 1.5 yd container 2015 12 0 S/L 10 2025 2026.0 9,767 9,767.24 81.39 976.72 976.72   5,860.34   6,837.07   2,930.17

169975 44 1.5 yd container 2016 11 0 S/L 12 2028 2028.9 22,819 22,819.40 158.47 1,901.62 1,901.62   9,508.08   11,409.70   11,409.70

169976 22 2 yd container 2016 11 0 S/L 12 2028 2028.9 12,799 12,799.44 88.89 1,066.62 1,066.62   5,333.10   6,399.72   6,399.72

187316 20 1 yd Commercial Containers 2017 9 0 S/L 12 2029 2029.8 9,984 9,984.10 69.33 832.01 832.01   3,328.03   4,160.04   5,824.06

187317 23 1.5 yd Commercial Containers 2017 9 0 S/L 12 2029 2029.8 11,745 11,745.04 81.56 978.75 978.75   3,915.01   4,893.77   6,851.27

187318 25 2 yd Commercial Containers 2017 9 0 S/L 12 2029 2029.8 13,859 13,859.26 96.24 1,154.94 1,154.94   4,619.75   5,774.69   8,084.57

198002 1 8 Yd Container 2018 6 0 S/L 0 2018 2018.5 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -   -   -   -

198001 6 2 Yd Container 2018 6 0 S/L 0 2018 2018.5 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -   -   -   -

198000 18 1 Yd Container 2018 6 0 S/L 0 2018 2018.5 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -   -   -   -

222637 20 2 Yd REL Metal Containers 2019 7 0 S/L 12 2031 2031.6 14,664 14,663.63 101.83 1,221.97 1,221.97   2,443.94   3,665.91   10,997.72

222014 19 1 Yard Rear Load Container 2019 7 0 S/L 12 2031 2031.6 11,875 11,875.48 82.47 989.62 989.62   1,979.25   2,968.87   8,906.61

GARBAGE CONTAINERS 305,018.00 305,018.00 2,402.59 28,831.03 14,117.78 217,262.75 231,380.53 73,637.47

DROP BOXES

26026 sales tax 1994 1 0 S/L 10 2004 2004.1 656 656.00 5.47 65.60 -   656.00   656.00   -

2 2 40 yd  ok 2000 6 0 S/L 10 2010 2010.5 8,873 8,873.00 73.94 887.30 -   8,873.00   8,873.00   -

20 20 yd  w/lids 2006 11 0 S/L 10 2016 2016.9 99,878 99,878.40 832.32 9,987.84 -   99,878.40   99,878.40   -

20 20 yd  w/lids 2007 8 0 S/L 10 2017 2017.7 99,970 99,970.20 833.09 9,997.02 -   99,970.20   99,970.20   -

2 40 yd  w/lids 2011 8 0 S/L 10 2021 2021.7 14,040 14,039.69 117.00 1,403.97 -   14,039.69   14,039.69   -

4 30 yd  w/lids 2011 8 0 S/L 10 2021 2021.7 25,069 25,069.48 208.91 2,506.95 -   25,069.48   25,069.48   -

3 40 yd  w/lids 2011 9 0 S/L 10 2021 2021.8 20,212 20,211.68 168.43 2,021.17 -   20,211.68   20,211.68   -

1 40 yd  w/lids 2011 10 0 S/L 10 2021 2021.8 6,737 6,737.23 56.14 673.72 -   6,737.23   6,737.23   -

109810 4 10 Yd RO Boxes 2013 12 0 S/L 10 2023 2024.0 21,616 21,616.08 180.13 2,161.61 2,161.61   17,292.86   19,454.47   2,161.61

118362 2 30 yd  w/lids 2014 12 0 S/L 10 2024 2025.0 13,174 13,174.44 109.79 1,317.44 1,317.44   9,222.11   10,539.55   2,634.89

124463 2 40 yd RO Boxes 2015 8 0 S/L 10 2025 2025.7 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -   -   -   -

167136 3 10 yd RO Boxes 2016 9 0 S/L 12 2028 2028.8 15,700 15,700.00 109.03 1,308.33 1,308.33   6,541.67   7,850.00   7,850.00

167137 3 30 yd RO Boxes 2016 9 0 S/L 12 2028 2028.8 17,845 17,845.00 123.92 1,487.08 1,487.08   7,435.42   8,922.50   8,922.50

170769 2 40 yd RO Boxes 2016 12 0 S/L 12 2028 2029.0 14,636 14,636.00 101.64 1,219.67 1,219.67   6,098.33   7,318.00   7,318.00

171065 2 40 yd RO Boxes 2016 12 0 S/L 12 2028 2029.0 14,636 14,636.00 101.64 1,219.67 1,219.67   6,098.33   7,318.00   7,318.00

185139 7 20YD RO Boxes with Lids 2017 8 0 S/L 12 2029 2029.7 40,160 40,160.00 278.89 3,346.67 3,346.67   13,386.67   16,733.33   23,426.67

185140 2 40YD Rolloff Boxes with lids 2017 8 0 S/L 12 2029 2029.7 15,035 15,035.00 104.41 1,252.92 1,252.92   5,011.67   6,264.58   8,770.42

198003 2 30 Yd Roll off Boxes 2018 6 0 S/L 0 2018 2018.5 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 -   -   -   -

206217 2 20 Yard Roll Off Boxes 2018 9 0 S/L 12 2030 2030.8 12,967 12,967.00 90.05 1,080.58 1,080.58   3,241.75   4,322.33   8,644.67

206216 4 20 Yard Roll Off Boxes 2018 9 0 S/L 12 2030 2030.8 25,934 25,934.00 180.10 2,161.17 2,161.17   6,483.50   8,644.67   17,289.33

205008 2 40 Yd Rolloff Boxes 2018 9 0 S/L 12 2030 2030.8 15,593 15,593.00 108.28 1,299.42 1,299.42   3,898.25   5,197.67   10,395.33

Date in Service

DROP BOXES 482,732.20 482,732.20 3,783.18 45,398.12 17,854.55 360,146.24 378,000.79 104,731.41

Regulated Carts

212748 250 96 Gal MSW Carts 2019 4 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.3 12,482 12,481.89 148.59 1,783.13 1,783.13   3,566.26   5,349.38   7,132.51

212747 1578 65 Gal MSW Carts 2019 4 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.3 71,926 71,925.93 856.26 10,275.13 10,275.13   20,550.27   30,825.40   41,100.53

212746 400 35 Gal MSW Carts 2019 4 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.3 16,276   16,275.56 193.76 2,325.08 2,325.08   4,650.16   6,975.24   9,300.32

225970 945 35 Gal MSW Carts 2019 9 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.8 37,637 37,637.16 448.06 5,376.74 5,376.74   10,753.47   16,130.21   21,506.95

225969 945 35 Gal MSW Carts 2019 9 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.8 37,637 37,637.16 448.06 5,376.74 5,376.74   10,753.47   16,130.21   21,506.95

4118

175,958 175,958 2,095 25,137 25,137 50,274 75,410 100,547

Shared Carts

212748 406 96 Gal MSW Carts 2019 4 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.3 20,271 20,270.60 241.32 2,895.80 2,895.80   5,791.60   8,687.40   11,583.20

212747 150 65 Gal MSW Carts 2019 4 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.3 6,837 6,837.07 81.39 976.72 976.72   1,953.45   2,930.17   3,906.89

212746 545 35 Gal MSW Carts 2019 4 0 S/L 7 2026 2026.3 22,175 22,175.44 263.99 3,167.92 3,167.92   6,335.84   9,503.76   12,671.68

236710 468 64 Gal MSW Carts 2020 7 0 S/L 7 2027 2027.6 16,269 16,268.74 193.68 2,324.11 2,324.11   2,324.11   4,648.21   11,620.53

1569

65,552 65,552 780 9,365 9,365 16,405 25,770 39,782

5687

Whidbey Island (Naval Base):

1800 95 Gallon 2010 11 0 S/L 10 2020 2020.9 89,945 89,944.88 749.54 8,994.49 -   89,944.88   89,944.88   -

1800 65 Gallon 2010 11 0 S/L 10 2020 2020.9 76,073 76,072.61 633.94 7,607.26 -   76,072.61   76,072.61   -

650 95 Gallon 2012 12 0 S/L 10 2022 2023.0 35,061 35,060.63 292.17 3,506.06 3,506.06   31,554.57   35,060.63   -

4250

201,078 201,078 1,676 20,108 3,506 197,572 201,078 0

Total Carts 9937

10 20 yd  w/lids 2007 8 0 S/L 10 2017 2017.7 49,985 49,985.10 416.54 4,998.51 -   49,985.10   49,985.10   -

4 20 yard Recycle Box 2010 11 0 S/L 10 2020 2020.9 28,940 28,940.29 241.17 2,894.03 -   28,940.29   28,940.29   -

78,925 78,925 658 7,893 0 78,925 78,925 0

280,004 280,004 2,333 28,000 3,506 276,497 280,004 0

1,309,263 1,309,263 11,394 136,731 69,980 920,585 990,565 318,698

Proformas Removed by AML 1.3.22

PROFORMA 48 REL Metal 1, 1.5, 2 yd 2020 7 0 S/L 12 2032 2032.6 30,000 30,000.00 208.33 2,500.00 2,500.00   2,500.00   5,000.00   25,000.00

PROFORMA 1560 MSW Carts - 35, 64, 95 gal 2020 7 0 S/L 7 2027 2027.6 55,000 55,000.00 654.76 7,857.14 7,857.14   7,857.14   15,714.29   39,285.71

Island Disposal

Depreciation Schedule 4 Months in first year

November 30, 2021 2021 First Year

2020 Adds 22,380  2022 Second year

2022.3 Rate Effective Year

Beginning Ending

 Salvage  Year Year/Mo   Accum Accum Average

Quantity Shop Equipment Value Method Life Fully Fully Asset Depr Monthly Annual Test yr. Depr Depr Investment

Codes No FAR Asset Classification Year Mo % M Years Depr Depr Cost Cost Depr Depr Depn. 12/1/20 11/30/21 11/30/21

88214 Shop Lighting 2011 12 0% S/L 7 2018 2019.0 5,261 5,261 62.63 752 -   5,261   5,261 -

88156 Bobcat 54 Sweeper Attach 2011 12 0% S/L 7 2018 2019 2,772 2,772 33.00 396 -   2,772   2,772 -

80814 Diagnostic Laptop (shop) 2011 1 0% S/L 5 2016 2016.0833 7,243 7,243 120.72 1,449 -   7,243   7,243 -

127407 Truck Wash 2015 11 0% S/L 10 2025 2025.9167 185,054 185,054 1,542.12 18,505 18,505   111,032   129,538 55,516

132355 Diagnostic Laptop (shop) 2016 4 0% S/L 3 2019 2019.3333 1,671 1,671 46.42 557 -   1,671   1,671 -

171237 Scissor Lift 2016 12 0% S/L 10 2026 2027 16,847 16,847 140.40 1,685 1,685   8,424   10,108 6,739

184735 Diagnostic Software for Shop 2017 7 0% S/L 3 2020 2020.5833 4,848 4,848 134.67 0 -   4,848   4,848 -

202513 Shop Diagnostic Laptop - Panasonic Toughbook 14' 2018 7 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.5833 1,641 1,641 45.59 547 -   1,641   1,641 -

206447 Diagnostic Software 2018 7 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.5833 5,897 5,897 163.81 1,966 -   5,897   5,897 -

203974 Isuzu-IDDS License Software 2018 7 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.5833 1,429 1,429 39.69 476 -   1,429   1,429 -

206229 AC Machine (Robinair B34988NI) 2018 10 0% S/L 5 2023 2023.8333 4,347 4,347 72.45 869 869   2,608   3,477 869

 Total Shop 237,010.68 237,011 2,401.49 27,202 21,059   152,826.71 173,886.20 63,124.48

Service Equipment

 Trailer 1985 10 0% S/L 5 1,990   1,990.8   1,200   1,200   20   240   -   1,200   1,200   -

DL 2004 GMC Service Truck 2006 11 0% S/L 5 2,011   2,011.9   9,876   9,876   165   1,975   -   9,876   9,876   -

Truck 2004 GMC Amort of Salvage 2020 6 0% S/L 3 2,023   2,023.5   4,864   4,864   135   1,621   1,621   1,621   3,243   1,621

200969 2018 Chevy Silverado 2018 7 0% S/L 5 2,023   2,023.6   33,556   33,556   559   6,711   6,711   20,133   26,845   6,711

225692 2019 Ford Service Truck 2019 12 0% S/L 5 2,024   2,025.0   74,322   74,322   1,239   14,864   14,864   29,729   44,593   29,729

Amortization of Salvage - Retired Assets 2020 6 0

225692/230382 Use Tax and Licensing - Service Truck 2020 1 0% S/L 10 2,030   2,030.1   6,982   6,982   58   698   698   698   1,396   5,585

240609 (18) SF300 Drivecam Units 2020 10 0% S/L 5 2025 2025.8 15,265 15,265.31 254.42 3,053.06 3,053.06   3,053.06   6,106.12

240609/240610 (18) Lytx Drivecams - Harness 2020 10 0% S/L 5 2025 2025.8 133 132.62 2.21 26.52 26.52   26.52   53.05

Total Service Cars 146,197.35 146,197 2,432.49 29,190 26,975   63,257.60 90,232.30 49,805.88

Non-Regulated

50710 Skid Steer Loader (N) 2007 7 0% S/L 7 2014 2014.5833 17,027 17,027 202.70 2,432 -   17,027   17,027 -

206362/ 206363/ 206364/ 206365/ 206366/ 206367/ 206368/ 206369/ 206370/ 206371/ 206185Bucket Loader 2018 10 0% S/L 3 2021 2021.8333 88,932 88,932 2,470.32 29,644 -   88,932   88,932 -

105,958.30 105,958.30 2,673.02 32,076.25 0.00 105,958.30 105,958.30 0.00

489,166.33 489,166.33 7,507.00 88,467.94 48,034.19 322,042.61 370,076.80 112,930.36

Date in Service

Island Disposal

Depreciation Schedule 4 Months in first year

November 30, 2021 2021 Months in second year

2022 First year

2022.3 Second year

Beginning Ending

 Date in Salvage  Year Year/Mo   Accum Accum Average

Office Service Value Method Life Fully Fully Asset Depr Monthly Annual Test yr. Depr Depr Investment

Codes No FAR Asset Classification Year Mo % - M Years Depr Depr Cost Cost Depr Depr Depn. 12/1/20 11/30/21 11/30/21

99654 Phone System Upgrade 2012 12 0% S/L 7 2019 2020.0 11,258 11,258 134 1,608 -   11,258 11,258 -

99654 HP Computer 2012 12 0% S/L 5 2017 2018.0 649 649 11 130 -   649 649 -

109830 Radio Base Unit 2013 12 0% S/L 7 2020 2021.0 830 830 10 119 -   830 830 -

116945 (2) Wyse Winterms 2014 4 0% S/L 5 2019 2019.3 666 666 11 133 -   666 666 -

122701 (2) Wyse Winterms 2015 4 0% S/L 5 2020 2020.3 650 650 11 130 -   650 650 -

165804 ProBook 2016 7 0% S/L 3 2019 2019.6 1,090 1,090 30 363 -   1,090 1,090 -

Nexiq USB Link 2 2018 7 0% S/L S/L 3 2021 2021.6 768 768 21 256 -   768 768 -

Total Office 15,911 15,911 228 2,739 0 15,911 15,911 0

Leasehold Improvs

13319 Clearing Yards 1987 7 0% S/L 10 1997 1997.6 3,196 3,196 27 320 0 3,196 3,196 -

13320 Electrical for Computer 1990 1 0% S/L 5 1995 1995.1 1,634 1,634 27 327 0 1,634 1,634 -

13321 Gravel Yard 1990 2 0% S/L 5 1995 1995.2 3,584 3,584 60 717 0 3,584 3,584 -

13322 Clear Lot & Pave 1994 6 0% S/L 10 2004 2004.5 17,570 17,570 146 1,757 0 17,570 17,570 -

13323 Water Line 1997 12 0% S/L 5 2002 2003.0 7,102 7,102 118 1,420 0 7,102 7,102 -

30502,31427,32825,34587,35252,35253,33260Expended Office Space 2005 1 0% S/L 15 2020 2020.1 48,500 48,500 269 3,233 0 48,500 48,500 -

54748 Installed Storm Drain 2007 12 0% S/L 15 2022 2023.0 26,534 26,534 147 1,769 1,769 24,765 26,534 -

54747 Paving 2007 12 0% S/L 15 2022 2023.0 75,539 75,539 420 5,036 5,036 70,503 75,539 -

109492/112383Security Fencing & Cameras 2013 12 0% S/L 10 2023 2024.0 24,141 24,141 201 2,414 2,414 19,313 21,727 2,414

Total Leasehold Improvs 207,800 207,800 1,416 16,993 9,219 196,167 205,386 2,414

223,710 223,710 1,644 19,732 9,219 212,077 221,296 2,414

	FAR
	Container
	Invoice
	Capital
	Dep Summary
	Total Summary
	Trucks
	Containers & DB
	Shop
	Other